
ORDINANCE NO. I" 8 ::I fI ö 8 

Authorize contract with Murray, Smith & Associates for the design of the Forest Park Low 
Tank project (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1 	The City of Portland Water Bureau (PWB) requires consultant services for the design of the 
Forest Park Low Tank project. This new tank will add redundancy and reliability to the 
Northwest Hills service atea and the additional storage will meet the needs of local residents 
for at least 20 years. The location and elevation of the tank will allow lower elevation 
services to be fed from a more efficient location. 

2. The formal Request for Proposal was utilized for this contract in accordance with the City 
Code for Professional Services Contracts. 

3. $168,596, or approximately 3l.6yo, of the contract dollars will be awarded to State of Oregon 
certified Minority, Women, and Emerging Small Businesses. 

4. The not to exceed value of the contract is $533,857. The Confidence Level for this contract 
is Optimal. Funding for the project is available in the FY 2010-11 Budget and will be 
requested in the FY 2011-12 through FY 2013-14 Budgets. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authorized to execute on behalf of the 
City a contract with Murray, Smith and Associates, Inc. in a form in accordance with the 
contract attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authonzed to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the 
Water Fund, Account 521000, when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authorities. 

Passed by the Council, JUL 1 4 2010 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By\-, 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy 
Ryan Nelson 
June 1,2010 



"gN roz'l 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. J. I $ Íl 88
Title fnC, 

Authorize contract with Murray, SmitÇ AndAssociateTfor the design of the Forest Park Low Tank 
project (Ordínance) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Gommissioner Leonard 

Prepared by: Ryan Nelson
 
Date Prepared: June 1.2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget n
 
Not Required !
 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policyparagraph stated 

CouncilMeetino Date 
June 30, 2010-

Gity Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN fl 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testímony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and disossion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin -Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

f 

.) 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JUL I 4 2010 930ll'luJUN $ 0 2010 pASsED ïCI sEmND ÍtrAD¡\G 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz	 1. Frilz 

2. Ëish	 Fish 

3. SalÞman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


