
ORDINANCENO. 1S4S 67 

Amend contract with Murray, Smith & Associates, Inc. to increase compensation and increase
 
scope of work for Forest Park Low Tank (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001295)
 

The City of Portland ordains:
 

Section 1. The Council finds:
 

1. The City of Portland Water Bureau entered into Contract No. 30001295 withMurray, Smith 
& Associates for the design of the Forest Park Low Tank project. 

2. This amendment provides additional design services for the temporary construction shoring 
system needed during the tank excavation and provides general geotechnical observation 
services during construction of the project. 

3. The original not to exceed value of this contract was $533,857. Amendment 1 added 
$21,895. This amendment will add $130,884 and increase the contract total to $686,636, an 
overall increase of 28o/o. Funding for this project is available in the FY 2011-12 Budget and 
will be requested in the FY 2012-13 and 2013-14 Budgets. .. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a' That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authori zed toexecute on behalf of the 
City an amendment to Contract No. 30001295 with Murray, Smith and Associates, Inc. in a 
form substantially in accordance with the contract attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the 
Water Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Passed by the Council, SEP I 4 20ll LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy 
Ryan Nelson 
August 17,20ll 



rt.\o96? --
Agenda No. 

ORD¡NANCE NO.	 1,54867 
Title 

Amend contract with Murray, Smith & Associates, Inc. to increase compensation and increase scope of work 
for Forest Park Low Tank (Ordinance; amerìd Contract No. 30001295) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commission erlAuditor: 

Gommissioner Leonard 

Position 1/Utilities - Fri2 

Bureau:Water 

Prepared by: Ryan Nelson
 
Date Prepared: August 17,2011
 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget fl 
Not Required n 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Meetino Date 
ber 7. fr11 

Gity Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

SEP 0 7 20ll pAssED T0 sEcoND READTNG SEP 14 20ll e:30 A.M. 
: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. FriV	 1. FriÞ 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. SalÞman	 ;1. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


